# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	release of security interest

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIU.S. Bank National Association 1	FORMERLY Firstar Bank, National Association	109/19/2005	national banking association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Total Logistic Control LLC	
Street Address:	8300 Logistic Drive	
City:	Zeeland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49464	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1398883		TLC TOTAL LOGISTIC CONTROL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)291-5816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 414-273-1300

 Email:
 rjb@mtfn.com

Correspondent Name: Randal J. Brotherhood
Address Line 1: 111 East Kilbourn Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-6622

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian L. Brink
Signature:	/brianlbrink/
Date:	10/03/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003168 FRAME: 0465

900033154

Total Attachments: 1 source=scl9243#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003168 FRAME: 0466

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association, successor in interest to Firstar Bank, National Association, f/k/a Firstar Bank Milwaukee, N.A., a national banking association, having a principal place of business at 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademark TLC TOTAL LOGISTIC CONTROL, U.S. Registration No. 1,398,883, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Total Logistics Control, LLC, A Delaware Corporation, 8300 Logistic Drive, Zeeland, MI 49464, Tax I.D. #36-4217230, which security interest was recorded on December 11, 1998 at Reel 1830, Frame 0206 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said U.S. Bank National Association has hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed as of this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2005. Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor in interest to FIRSTAR BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, f/k/a FIRSTAR BANK MILWAUKEE, N.A. Senior Vice Preside. STATE OF MINNESOTA )ss. COUNTY OF HENNEPIN Before me, this 19th day of September, 2005, personally appeared

Aichael Staloch, the Sensor Obe Pres. of said U.S. Bank National Association, a national association, the signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of said U.S. Bank National Association. Notary Jublic

My Commission Expires: Jan 31, 2010 VONNE BRENNE

D:\DOCUME~1\mjstalo\LOCALS~1\Temp\notes360B20\Total Logistics Release Sec. Int. Trademark.doc

RECORDED: 10/03/2005

Noisey Public Minnesote